The Aqueon® ACP500, ACP700, ACP950, ACP1250 and ACP1650 Circulation
Pumps are listed by Underwriters Laboratories to ensure that they meet the
stringent U.S. and Canadian safety requirements.
Please read these instructions in their entirety
before attempting to use this product.
Circulation Pumps
Instructions
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

7.	 Tighten universal joint lock to secure pump in place. (for Models ACP 700-1650)
Installation Instructions
To maintain efficient performance of the pump, periodic cleaning is required.
1.	 Unplug pump and remove from aquarium.
2.	 Clean outside of pump motor body and impeller cage with a brush or scouring pad
to remove accumulated algae and debris.
3.	 Remove impeller cage by squeezing tabs on pump motor body simultaneously.
Pull cage forward to release.
4.	 Clean impeller by wiping with a soft cloth. Rinse the pump motor body under
fresh water.
5.	 Reinsert impeller back into impeller well and reattach cage.
6.	 Install pump back into aquarium.
FIG. 1 FIG. 2 FIG. 3
	 Aqueon®		  Recommended		  Voltage/
	 Circulation Pump	 Flow Rate	 Aquarium Size	 Wattage	 Frequency	 Milliampere
	 Model ACP500	 500 gph (1892 lph)	 20-40 gallon	 3.3W	 120V/60Hz	 35
	 Model ACP700	 700 gph (2650 lph)	 30-55 gallon	 3.5W	 120V/60Hz	 40
	 Model ACP950	 950 gph (3596 lph)	 55-90 gallon	 6.8W	 120V/60Hz	 90
	 Model ACP1250	 1250 gph (4732 lph)	 75-125 gallon	 7.0W	 120V/60Hz	 90
	 Model ACP1650	 1650 gph (6246 lph)	 125-180 gallon	 8.8W	 120V/60Hz	 125
Product Specifications
IMPELLER
CAGE
IMPELLER CAGE